November 4, 2002

Agenda

Minutes
Treasurer’s Report

Chair’s Comments
--Halloween
--Best Western
--T-shirts

Tri-City Workshop

--Cake

--Cookies

--Syllabus (Cover?)
--Tables---Set up and decorations

-—-Music -8d qLHa/uuf

-- Program committee
--Raffle
--Faith Zavon

:‘{wB H.sd\u\ko
New Year’s Eve Party

Christmas Party

Audit

92 Compark Road, Suite 2, Centerville, OH 45459
937243420118 Fax 9374342122
sales@infrontapparel.com
Independently Owned and Operated

8

- o
N3 N\ Adverlising _#”
s —
“§\§ In Front appare!

:%’% Tim Evans

féﬁ CEO

R

a5




MVED Council
Minutes: November 4, 2002

Meeting time: 7:00 P.M.
Council members present:  Ed Andersen, Dolores Brooks, Joanne Dombrowski, Lee

Moser, Jim Woolley

The meeting began with a reading of the minutes from the last Council meeting held on
August 19, 2002. The minutes were approved as read.

Jim Woolley gave the latest Treasurer’s Report. Our balance as of November 1, 2002 is
$4026.93. Jim reports that our treasury is doing well. We have rent and Cityfolk
membership yet to pay and the full payment of the 50® anniversary T-shirts has not yet
been made.

Proceeding to the items on the agenda, the following items were discussed:

1.

Joanne remarked that our Halloween Party seemed to be a success. This year
members were asked to come to the party dressed in something they do not
usually wear to folk dancing. Participants enjoyed this simpler yet unique
approach to a costume party.

Council members have been approached by the manager of the Best Western
Motel on I 75 at Needmore Rd. in regards to offering discount rates to out-of-
town guests attending the upcoming Tri-City Folk Dance Festival as well as any
future workshops. This seems to be a harmless suggestion and if asked by out-of-
town guests, we will mention the availability of this motel. Harry Khamis may
wish to include this information when making plans for the March, 2003 50
anniversary celebration. The next Council may want to decide if the Best
Western should become our recommended motel of choice.

A 50™ anniversary T-shirt report was given. At this point we have orders for 37
T-shirts and 25 polo shirts.

Final arrangements for Tri-City were discussed. The syllabus is on the way and
will sell for $.50. We will pass out the purple informational flyers about MVFD.

Jim reported that we have $60.87 in profit from the 2000 and the 2001 Tri-City.
A decision about assessing other groups for participation in Tri-City will be made
when the final figures and expenditures are in,

Joanne reported on an invitation to the Miami Valley Folk Dancers from the
South Slavic Club to join them for a New Year’s Eve Party at the WPAFB.
MVFD members would need to sign up in advance for security clearance and the
cost would be $10.00/person. Live music would be provided. After some



discussion about approaching Dot Santi with this suggestion and providing her
with transportation and free admission to this event, Council voted to accept the
invitation of the South Slavic Club for this year.

7. Lee commented that there seems to be a trend on Thursday nights to more
teaching and less recreational dancing. Sometimes the Beginner’s Class is
extending beyond 8:00 and often the 9:00 advanced teaching lasts more than 30
minutes. A discussion followed with no real action taken other than reminding
teachers to stay within the time frames of their respective classes.

8. Joanne will remind members to bring refreshments to the upcoming Christmas

Party.
9. Ed will audit the books.

10. Ed asked that someone take over the organization of the folk dance presentation
to a Huber Heights school in April.

11. The meeting was adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Dolores Brooks
Secretary
Miami Valley Folk Dancers



Miami Valley Folk Dancers
Treasurer's Report for 2002

Balance as of December 31, 2001

Receipts
Dues

Guest Fees

Dance Instructions

Roo Lester Mini-Workshop
Tri-City

Entertainment Books
Postage

Bank Interest

Hall Rent (Harry Khamis Party)
Hall Rent (Pat Gehring Party)
Greek Workshop

T-Shirt Sales

Total Receipts
Total Funds for the Year

Disbursements

Pavillion Support (Hall Rent)
Refreshments & Kitchen Supplies
Summer Picnhic

New Year's Eve

Tri-City

Greeting Cards

Culture Works

DiFI

Postage

Program Commiittee Expense
Liability Insurance
Entertainment Books

Cityfolk Membership
Paper/Printing Supplies/Badges
Memorial Donation

Roo Lester Mini-Workshop
Greek Workshop

T-Shirt Sales

Total Disbursements

Balance as of November 1, 2002

Gain/(Loss)

Respecfully submitted:

$3504.11

$1818.50
$335.40
$19.20
$87.00

$5.00
$17.05
$70.00
$35.00
$135.00
$641.00

$3163.15

$6667.26

$1445.00
$102.46
$8.15
$69.69

$8.50
$50.00
$157.50
$77.53
$42.47
$45.00

$104.89

$25.00
$182.28
$102.36

219.50
$2640.33

$4026.93
$622.82

ames M. Woolley, Trgasurer



Proposal of Discount Group Rate for The Micro Solomon Pavilion

Subject: Proposal of Discount Group Rate for The Micro Solomon Pavilion
Date: Thu, 19 Sep 2002 17:08:50 -0400
From: "bassem" <bassem@bwexecutivehoteldayton.com>
To: <ecordray@siscom.net>

Micro Solomon Pavilion
Attn: Mr. Ed Cordray
Kettering, Ohio

Tel: 937-259-4851

Email: ecordray@siscom.net

September 19, 2002

Subject: Proposal of Discount Group Corporate Rate For The Participants In
The Micro Solomon Pavilion and Their Families.

Dear Mr. Cordray:

Thank you for taking the time to review this information about our
facility. Here at the Best Western Executive Hotel our guests come first.
The Best Western Executive Hotel would like to be considered the most
preferred hotel when in need for overnight accommodations, meetings or
banquets. We would like to offer the visitors of your institute and their
families a discount corporate-group rate of $49.95 plus 9.5% sales tax per
day for each single/double single room.

If you agreed on the mentioned rate, you may take advantage of this offer to
advertise on your web sites by just indicating that the participants groups
may get discount rate if they call our number 937-278-5711.

We are conveniently located at the intersection of I-75 and Needmore Road

(exit 58), Z miles south of I-70. Let me give you some services and
amenities we have to offer:

Newly renovated rooms

Washer/Dryer access

98 cable channels including Free HBO

Free local calls

Exercise Room

Indoor swimming pool and dry sauna

Refrigerators and microwaves in executive rooms and suites

Private meeting and banquet facilities

Large, Free well lit parking area

Valet dry cleaning services available

Fine dinning close by

Coffee makers, data ports, hairdryers, iron and board, and alarm clocks in
all 231 rooms

v Indoor corridors for safety

v Exterior keypad security

v Lily’s Restaurant
v

v

v

< dddddddddd<

Georgio’s Club for dancing and food
24 hour courtesy airport shuttle
BEST WESTERN IS THE WORLD’S LARGEST HOTEL CHAIN.

Our courteous trained staff is here 24 hours a day to assist you
in any way they can. If I can be of any assistance to you, or you have
questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at (937) 278-5711 at ext.
3041

In Hospitality,
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