November 4, 2002

## Agenda

Minutes

Treasurer's Report

### Chair's Comments

- --Halloween
- --Best Western
- --T-shirts

## Tri-City Workshop

- --Cake
- --Cookies
- --Syllabus (Cover?)
- -- Tables---Set up and decorations
- -- Music &d & Harry
- -- Program committee
- --Raffle
- --Faith Zavon Mary Hischenko

New Year's Eve Party

Christmas Party

Audit





In Front Apparel

Tim Evans CEO

92 Compark Road, Suite 2, Centerville, OH 45459 937•434•0118 Fax 937•434•2122 sales@infrontapparel.com Independently Owned and Operated

### **MVFD** Council

Minutes: November 4, 2002

Meeting time:

7:00 P.M.

Council members present:

Ed Andersen, Dolores Brooks, Joanne Dombrowski, Lee

Moser, Jim Woolley

The meeting began with a reading of the minutes from the last Council meeting held on August 19, 2002. The minutes were approved as read.

Jim Woolley gave the latest Treasurer's Report. Our balance as of November 1, 2002 is \$4026.93. Jim reports that our treasury is doing well. We have rent and Cityfolk membership yet to pay and the full payment of the 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary T-shirts has not yet been made.

Proceeding to the items on the agenda, the following items were discussed:

- 1. Joanne remarked that our Halloween Party seemed to be a success. This year members were asked to come to the party dressed in something they do not usually wear to folk dancing. Participants enjoyed this simpler yet unique approach to a costume party.
- 2. Council members have been approached by the manager of the Best Western Motel on I 75 at Needmore Rd. in regards to offering discount rates to out-of-town guests attending the upcoming Tri-City Folk Dance Festival as well as any future workshops. This seems to be a harmless suggestion and if asked by out-of-town guests, we will mention the availability of this motel. Harry Khamis may wish to include this information when making plans for the March, 2003 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary celebration. The next Council may want to decide if the Best Western should become our recommended motel of choice.
- 3. A 50<sup>th</sup> anniversary T-shirt report was given. At this point we have orders for 37 T-shirts and 25 polo shirts.
- 4. Final arrangements for Tri-City were discussed. The syllabus is on the way and will sell for \$.50. We will pass out the purple informational flyers about MVFD.
- 5. Jim reported that we have \$60.87 in profit from the 2000 and the 2001 Tri-City. A decision about assessing other groups for participation in Tri-City will be made when the final figures and expenditures are in,
- 6. Joanne reported on an invitation to the Miami Valley Folk Dancers from the South Slavic Club to join them for a New Year's Eve Party at the WPAFB. MVFD members would need to sign up in advance for security clearance and the cost would be \$10.00/person. Live music would be provided. After some

discussion about approaching Dot Santi with this suggestion and providing her with transportation and free admission to this event, Council voted to accept the invitation of the South Slavic Club for this year.

- 7. Lee commented that there seems to be a trend on Thursday nights to more teaching and less recreational dancing. Sometimes the Beginner's Class is extending beyond 8:00 and often the 9:00 advanced teaching lasts more than 30 minutes. A discussion followed with no real action taken other than reminding teachers to stay within the time frames of their respective classes.
- 8. Joanne will remind members to bring refreshments to the upcoming Christmas Party.
- 9. Ed will audit the books.
- 10. Ed asked that someone take over the organization of the folk dance presentation to a Huber Heights school in April.
- 11. The meeting was adjourned at 9:45 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Dolores Brooks Secretary Miami Valley Folk Dancers

# Miami Valley Folk Dancers Treasurer's Report for 2002

Balance as of December 31, 2001	\$3504.11
Receipts Dues Guest Fees Dance Instructions Roo Lester Mini-Workshop Tri-City Entertainment Books Postage Bank Interest Hall Rent (Harry Khamis Party) Hall Rent (Pat Gehring Party) Greek Workshop T-Shirt Sales	\$1818.50 \$335.40 \$19.20 \$87.00 \$5.00 \$17.05 \$70.00 \$35.00 \$135.00 \$641.00
Total Receipts	\$3163.15
Total Funds for the Year	\$6667.26
Pavillion Support (Hall Rent) Refreshments & Kitchen Supplies Summer Picnic New Year's Eve Tri-City Greeting Cards Culture Works DIFI Postage Program Committee Expense Liability Insurance Entertainment Books Cityfolk Membership Paper/Printing Supplies/Badges Memorial Donation Roo Lester Mini-Workshop Greek Workshop T-Shirt Sales Total Disbursements	\$1445.00 \$102.46 \$8.15 \$69.69 \$8.50 \$50.00 \$157.50 \$77.53 \$42.47 \$45.00 \$104.89 \$25.00 \$182.28 \$102.36 \$219.50 \$2640.33
Balance as of November 1, 2002	\$4026.93
Gain/(Loss)	\$522.82

Respectfully submitted: James M. Woolley, Treasurer



Subject: Proposal of Discount Group Rate for The Micro Solomon Pavilion

Date: Thu, 19 Sep 2002 17:08:50 -0400

From: "bassem" <bassem@bwexecutivehoteldayton.com>

To: <ecordray@siscom.net>

Micro Solomon Pavilion Attn: Mr. Ed Cordray Kettering, Ohio Tel: 937-259-4851

Email: ecordray@siscom.net

September 19, 2002

Subject: Proposal of Discount Group Corporate Rate For The Participants In The Micro Solomon Pavilion and Their Families.

Dear Mr. Cordray:

Thank you for taking the time to review this information about our facility. Here at the Best Western Executive Hotel our guests come first. The Best Western Executive Hotel would like to be considered the most preferred hotel when in need for overnight accommodations, meetings or banquets. We would like to offer the visitors of your institute and their families a discount corporate-group rate of \$49.95 plus 9.5% sales tax per day for each single/double single room.

If you agreed on the mentioned rate, you may take advantage of this offer to advertise on your web sites by just indicating that the participants groups may get discount rate if they call our number 937-278-5711. We are conveniently located at the intersection of I-75 and Needmore Road (exit 58), 2 miles south of I-70. Let me give you some services and amenities we have to offer:

```
Newly renovated rooms
        Washer/Dryer access
V
V
        98 cable channels including Free HBO
       Free local calls
7.7
       Exercise Room
V
       Indoor swimming pool and dry sauna
V
       Refrigerators and microwaves in executive rooms and suites
V
       Private meeting and banquet facilities
V
       Large, Free well lit parking area
V
       Valet dry cleaning services available
       Fine dinning close by
       Coffee makers, data ports, hairdryers, iron and board, and alarm clocks in
all 231 rooms
       Indoor corridors for safety
v
       Exterior keypad security
       Lily's Restaurant
V
        Georgio's Club for dancing and food
V
        24 hour courtesy airport shuttle
V
        BEST WESTERN IS THE WORLD'S LARGEST HOTEL CHAIN.
          Our courteous trained staff is here 24 hours a day to assist you
in any way they can. If I can be of any assistance to you, or you have
questions or concerns, please feel free to call me at (937) 278-5711 at ext.
3041
```

In Hospitality,